NOTTAWA TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF NOTTAWA TOWNSHIP, ST. JOSEPH COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Planning Commission of Nottawa Township will hold a public hearing concerning the following matters on Tuesday, February 13 at 6:00 p.m. at the Nottawa Township Hall located at 112 South Clark Street, Centreville, MI.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the items to be considered at this public hearing include the following:

Zoning ordinance amendment to add Section 300.509 "Solar Energy Systems" as permitted use for roof mount and ground mount small solar energy systems in all zoning districts as accessory use; and as a special land use in agricultural district zoning classification; to provide standards for the implementation thereof; to amend definitions; and to provide an effective date.

The Planning Commission will also hear such other matters as may properly come before the Planning Commission at this public hearing/meeting.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the full text of the proposed zoning ordinance amendment can be reviewed by contacting the Township Clerk or the Township Supervisor Zoning Administrator at the address and phone numbers set forth below; or at the township website nottawatownship.org.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Planning Commission reserves the right to recommend approval of, denial of, or modifications to the proposed amendment and will make its recommendation to the Township Board accordingly.

Written comments concerning the above matter(s) may be submitted to the Nottawa Township Planning Commission, or to the Clerk of Nottawa Township, at any time prior to the public hearing, and may further be submitted to the Planning Commission at the public hearing/meeting.

Nottawa Township will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon five (5) days notice to the Township Clerk of the need for the same.

NOTTAWA TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION Bret Lutz, Township Clerk 112 S. Clark St, P. O. Box 68 Centreville, MI 49032 (269) 467-7835 www.nottawatownship.org